

BC Notice 2015/03

## Notice of Variation of MFDA Investor Protection Corporation Approval Order

On May 13, 2005, the Executive Director approved the MFDA Investor Protection Corporation (MFDA IPC) as a compensation fund under section 23 of the *Securities Rules* (Approval Order). On July 13, 2006, the Executive Director varied the MFDA IPC Approval Order to extend certain filing deadlines.

Effective April 30, 2015, the Executive Director varied the MFDA IPC Approval Order to revise the definition of public director, update certain requirements and make other housekeeping changes to the order.

April 8, 2015

Paul C. Bourque, Q.C. Executive Director